## **APPOINTMENT OF COMPETITION MANAGER FOR KIYG 2020**

GTCC Sports Authority of India requested AKFI for appointing Competition Manager for KIYG 2020 to be held from in 2020 2019 at Guwahati.

Since there was no panel for the names of the Competition Manager it was decided that names of eligible persons be invited on line to form a panel of Competition Manager. Accordingly online applications were invited and necessary qualification and criteria was mentioned.

By the stipulated date for applications, following names were received as detailed below.

- 1. Mr. Kripa Shankar Sharma
- 2. Mr. Tejnarayan Prasad Madhav
- 3. Dr. Gul Bahar Khan
- 4. Mr. Ajit Kumar
- 5. Mr. K.C Suthar

All these names have been considered for appointment of Competition Manager for KIYG 2020. After scrutinizing aspects such as qualification, experience and achievements in the field of Kabaddi Game and the age and proximity to Guwahati, it was decided that Mr. Tejnarayan Prasad Madhav be appointed as Competition Manager for KIYG 2020 to be held at Guwahati.

Justice (Retd.) S.P Garg Administrator - AKFI 09.09.2018